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WARNING

MOTOR SPORT
CAN BE

DANGERQUS

DESPITE THE ORGANISERS TAKING ALL REASONABLE PRECAUTIONS
UNAVIODABLE ACCIDENTS CAN HAPPEN. IN RESPECT OF THESE YOU ARE
PRESENT AT YOUR OWN RISK.

LIVE TIMES ON YOUR PHONE!
www.swtimekeepinglive.co.uk

: www timesonline.org.uk
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Except where otherwise credited, photos used throughout this programme are courtesy of
569 Motorsport Media.
Cover picture is Andrew Forsyth in his OMS CF04 leaving the start line in 2022, courtesy
of Dave Pearce.

To advertise in this programme in 2024, please contact Peter Locke, Event
Coordinator for more details on werrington@plymouthmotorclub.co.uk



INTRODUCTION

Welcome to Werrington Park for Plymouth Motor Club’s 44th Speed
Hillclimb to be held at this lovely venue. We are here by kind permission
of Mr. T. Williams and would like to thank him for allowing us access to
the park.

For those of you who have not seen this type of motor sport before, the
idea is simply to get from the bottom of the hill to the top in the shortest
time possible. The cars are divided into various classes, according to
type and capacity, and all have a chance of winning their class. Timing is
electronic; light beams across the track at the bottom and top of the hill
operate digital time clocks which record the time elapsed to the nearest
hundredth of a second. There is also a speed trap on the upper section
of the hill, allowing drivers to see their speeds on this part of the track.

Please feel free to look around the bottom paddock, look at the cars and
talk to the drivers - if they are not too busy preparing/ adjusting/ repairing
their cars! Times will also be displayed in the white marquee at the
bottom of the paddock as well as on the displays opposite the paddock.
We will have an awards presentation at the end of each day, you are
welcome to come & join us by the white marquee about 30 minutes after
the end of the competition runs. While you’re waiting, why not sample the
delights served up by our caterers.

One word of warning however - MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS.

It may not look it, but some of the cars will be travelling at over 100mph
on the fastest parts of the hill. Therefore, if an official asks you to move,
please do so promptly - IT WILL BE FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY. If you
do not move we will have to stop the racing until you do so. Also, please
stay behind the ropes and if there is an incident stay where you are. The
officials on hand are trained to deal with any incidents.

Please remember that this is a private park so do not pick the flowers or
disturb the animals. Please take all litter home with you or use the
litter bins provided.

Linda Locke
(Secretary of the Meeting)
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/4 01566 774992

WWW.TERRYGRAVESELECTRICAL.CO.UK

MERC SERVICE SW LTD RIDGEWAY TYRE CENTRE

&. OPENING TIMES MON - FRI8.30 AM -6 PM [ymea®
— ViSA

SAT 8.30 AM - 5PM SUN 10.00 AM - 1PM
MERCEDES-BENZ SPECIALIST BANK HOLIDAYS 10.00 AM - 2 PM

e No 1 Dealer alternative. 0 3
® 24yrs Mercedes trained Master technician. ud. o3 b a—

e Genuine Mercedes-Benz parts used.
e Digital service book updated.

Unit 21a Brunel Road | ;
Saltash .
Cornwall

PL12 6LF MOST LEADING BRANDS OF TYRES EXHAUSTS & BATTERIES

01752 849000 a BALANCING - TRACKING & PUNCTURE REPAIRS ETC
(Just off Carkeel roundabout be

info@mercservicesw.co.uk IVYBRIDGE, PLYMOUTH THE MEWS, RIDGEWAY, PLYMPTON

www.mercservicesw.co.uk (01 752) 895057 (01752) 342505

I

SPORTS TROPHIES FOR THE CHAMPIONS
01752 767156
WWW. VARLEYTROPHIES.CO.UK
SEVEN STARS LANE, TAMERTON FoLIOT, PLYMOUTH. PL5 4NN
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T. R. Rowe
TREBURLEY GARAGE

LAUNCESTON, CORNWAILL
TEL: 01579 370348

VEHICLE REPAIRS
SERVICING
MOT TESTING
COMPUTERISED DIAGNOSTICS
PETROL SALES

VINTAGE & CLASSIC CARS WELCOME

Celebrating 70 years in business
1952 -2022
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Supply - Install - Service - Repair
Heating - Electronics - Refrigeration - Power - Sail
Mechanical - Parts - Paints - Chandlery

I LEWMAR
Raymarine 2 MARINR TOrgeeno

W >~z vanmar X5 (~)ebasto K International

Telephone 01752 482666 | email: info@mountbattenboathouse.co.uk
Mountbatten Boathouse, Eastern Hangar, Shaw Way, Plymouth, Devon. PL9 9XH
www.mountbattenboathouse.co.uk | www.vetusdirect.com




TIMETABLE

Saturday 29th April and Sunday 30th April 2023.

Practice commences at 08:30. Event runs will start after practice.

Awards Presentation upon completion of the event runs, held at the white
marquee at the bottom of the paddock, all welcome.

AWARDS

Awards are given for the fastest time in each class and also second &
third fastest, subject to the number of entries in the class.
The principal awards are:

Saturday

The Margaret Tyrell Memorial Trophy for Fastest Time of the Day.
The Presidential Trophy for the best performance by a PMC member.

The Dick Snell Memorial Trophy for the best performance by an “over
65” driver.

The Letchworth Trophy for the best performance of a motor cycle
engined car.

Sunday

The Alexander Duckham Trophy for Fastest Time of the Day.
The Alan Jeffery Trophy for the fastest in Class A2.
The Chris Inch Memorial Trophy for the fastest in Class C1.

The Hemerdon Hillclimb Trophy for the best performance by a PMC
member.

The Robert Williams Memorial Trophy for the best performance by an
“over 65” driver.

The Martin Sharp Trophy for the best performance of a motor cycle
engined car.

The Terry Thorne Memorial Trophy for the best performance by a
driver aged under 25.

The Sanders Trophy for “Spirit of the Event”.

The hill record is 32.59 seconds,
set in 2021 by Phil Montgomery-Smith.



Print Copy Scan Ltd are a Plymouth based company who specialise
in the supply of copiers, printers and scanning solutions.

We can help ifyou:

Need a copier or printer for your business.

Feel you're currently paying too much for your existing machine.

Think you are paying too much in running costs at present.

Want to update your current technology.

Desire more responsive and thorough service and maintenance.

Need to improve the quality of vour printed documents.

Want to improve your scanning facilities with a view to reducing your paper usage?
Want to look at affordable document management solutions.

Want to save space and money by combining separate machines into one efficient
machine (i.e. scanner, copier, printer and fax).

Desire more from capabilities than your current machine can offer.

For an initial review meeting to assess your potential savings

$8pCS

call 01752 581510 or visit www.printcopyscan.co.uk

PRIDT COPY SCAN

Print Copy Scan Ltd, Rirport Business Centre, 10 Thornbury Road, Estover, Plymouth PL6 7PP



A1 -Road Cars Series Production up to 1400cc.

Class Record: 43.09

Car Driver

1 Jenny Howells
1a Alex Howells
2 Robert Selley
3 Julian Rinaldi
4 Paul Prance

James Hudson’s roadgoing Golf

Saturday 29th April 2023
Entry List

Model

Hillman Super Imp
Hillman Super Imp
Austin Mini

Ford Fiesta

MG ZR

CC
1020
1020
1380

998
1396

Club
Woolbridge
Woolbridge
Plymouth
Woolbridge
North Devon

A2 - Road Cars Series Production over 1400cc and up to 1800cc.

Class Record: 41.16

Car Driver
5 John Burton
6 Martin Ellis

7 Steven Hepworth
8 Tom Mayhew

9 James Hudson
10 Pete Ramsden
12

Model

MG MGF

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Cortina GT
Toyota MR2 Mk
VW Golf

Toyota MR2

Ted (Tessian) Chalcraft  Toyota Celica

CcC
1796
1720
1558
1597
1781
1794
1796

Club
Woolbridge
Plymouth
Woolbridge
Camel Vale
Torbay
Woolbridge

Home Town
Lymington
Lymington
Plymouth
Lyme Regis
Bideford

Home Town
Taunton
Plymouth
Seaton
Launceston
Ottery St Mary
Andover

Truro & District  Camborne

Find out more about the
Torbay Speed Championship

by visiting the website
www.torbay-mc.co.uk




A3 - Road Cars Series Production over 1800cc and up to 2600cc.

Class Record: 39.64

Car Driver

14 Michael Bartlett
14a  Pekka Tulokas
15 Philip Mitchell
16 John White

17 Keith Seume
18  Peter Depla

19 Steve Roue

20  Harry Harris

21 Giles Maddever
22 Glenn Jones
23 Martin Cocks
24 Martin Prescott
29 Alan Dyke

A4 - Road Cars Series Production over 2600cc.
Class Record: 37.55

Car Driver
30 Jack Elis
30a  Nick Ellis

31 Simon Glover
31a  Martyn Glover
32 Richard Sanders
33 Adrian Crawford
34 Wayne Neal

35  Alan Goodair

Model

Mazda mx5

Mazda MX5

Abarth Competizione
Audi S3

Porsche 914
Volkswagen Golf Mk4
Audi TT

Mazda MX5

Lotus

Mini Cooper S
Renault Clio Cup 172
Ford Fiesta

Puegeot 206 180GTI

Model

Subaru impreza
Subaru impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 4 RS
Mitsubishi Evo.4 RS
BMW Compact
Porsche 911
Mitsubishi evo5

VW Golf R

cC
1800
1800
1368
1781
2258
1984
1781
1798
1796
1598
2000
1596
1997

CC
2500
2500
2000
1995
2800
3000
2000
2000

Club

Bristol

HSA

Truro & District
Plymouth
Woolbridge
Exeter

Truro & District
Torbay

Truro & District
Woolbridge
Woolbridge
Famborough
Torbay

Club
Plymouth
Plymouth
Torbay

Torbay

South Hams
Truro & District
Torbay

?

Home Town
Rudloe
Gloucester
Redruth
St. Austell
Lostwithiel
Lifton
Plymouth
Axminster
Pelynt
Exeter
Exeter
Exeter
Taunton

Home Town
Kingsbridge
Kingsbridge
Broadclyst
Exeter
Trelights
Saltash
Paignton
Bodmin

B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production. Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc.

Class Record: 38.81

Car Driver

38  John Simpson
39  lan Chambers
40 Trevor Parsons
41 Nathan Mitchell
42 lan Hodgson
43 Graham Seear
44 James Nash

45 lan Harrison

46 Tris White

Model

Westfield SE
Caterham

Caterham Lotus 7
Sylva Striker
Westfield Se i
Sylva Fury
Caterham Roadsport
TVR Vixen

Westfield SEi

Find out more about the
Cornish Speed Championship

by visiting the website

www.cornishspeedchampionship.co.uk

CcC
1700
1588
1798
1600
1796
1796
1800
1700
1700

Club
Plymouth
Camel Vale
Torbay

Truro & District
Torbay
Plymouth
Camel vale
Plymouth
Camel Vale

Gownisty Speed
Ghamplorathip

Home Town
Yelverton

St Austell
Taunton
Camborne
Exeter
Penzance
Bude

Bude

Bodmin
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B3 Road Cars pemallst Production. Car engines over 1800cc and all Motor Cycle Engines.

Class Record: 37.34

Car Driver

47 Anna Laakkonen
47a  Victoria Laakkonen
48  Joe Keep

49 Derrick Preston

50  lanIngleheart

51 Adrian Clements
52 Simon Ambler

53 Jim Faulkner

54  Peter Bowden

Model

Caterham 7
Caterham 7
Westfield

Westfield SEiw
Westfield SE
Westfield SEIW
Caterham

Westfield Wide Body
MK INDY

C1 - Modified Cars Series Production up to 1400cc.

Class Record: 39.76
Car Driver

55 John Tandy

56  Keith Forrest

57 Peter Crewes

Model
MG Midget
Austin Mini

Rover Britax Mini Cooper

CC
1310
1380
1380

Club
Woolbridge
Woolbridge
Woolbridge
Torbay
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Woodbridge
Plymouth

Club
Torbay
B-0-S
Plymouth

C2 - Modified Cars Series Production over 1400cc up to 1800cc.

Class Record: 38.37

Car Driver

58  Jonathan Wright
58a  Anthony Wright
59  Neil Tuckey

60  Richard Worth
61 Andrew Webber
62  Shaun Tuckey

Model

VW Golf GTI
VW Golf GTI
Ford Fiesta
Ford Puma
Lotus Elan+2
Ford Ka

CcC
1799
1799
1660
1679
1760
1600

C3 - Modified Cars Series Production over 1800cc.

Class Record: 37.48

Driver

63a  Paul Meadows
64 James Rushworth
65 Richard Williams
66  Josiah Clarke

68  James Findon

Model

Renault Clio 182
BMW E30
Porsche gt3
Toyota Starlet
nissan 350z

cC
1998
2793
3600
1332
3500

Club

Taunton
Taunton
Torbay
Woolbridge
HSA

Truro & District

Club
Woolbridge
Plymouth
Truro & District
Woolbridge
Truro & District

Home Town
Salisbury
Salisbury
Honiton
Bideford
Plymouth
Bristol

Redruth
Congresbury
Plymouth

Home Town
Dunsford
Bridgwater
Paignton

Home Town
Wellington
Wellington
Bridgwater
Blandford Forum
West Malling
Teignnmouth

Home Town
Barry

Milborne Port
Saltash

Exeter

Higher Penponds



C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production Car engines & Motor cycle engines.
Class Record: 36.59

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
69  Philip Pearn Stuart Taylor R1 998 Plymouth Plymouth

70 Paul Reynolds Caterham 1585 Taunton Dulverton

71 Peter Ede Westfield SEi 1998 Woolbridge Soar Malborough
72 Andy Wiliams Westfield SE 1998 Truro & District Mevagissey

D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc.
Class Record: 36.34

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
73 David Yeo Legend 34 Ford Coupe 1300 Exeter Exeter

73a  JanYeo Legend 1300 Torbay Exeter

74 Alexander De Vries Citroen BMW R1150 2cv 1150  Plymouth Plymouth

75  Francis Gillett Radical Clubsport 1164 Truro & District Newquay

76 Roy Sims Singer Chamois Supersport 1137  Torbay Newton Abbot

D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc.
Class Record: 34.39

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
77 Richard Sanders Ford Escort MK1 2000 Plymouth Plymouth

D3 - Rally Cars.

Class Record: 38.37

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
78  Alf Chanter Honda Civic EP3 2000 Plymouth Plymouth

78a  Michael Perkin Honda Civic Type R 1998 Plymouth Tavistock

79 Mike Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 1998 Exeter Holsworthy

80  Steve Furzeland Subaru WRC s12 1998 Plymouth Plymouth

81  Andy Slade MG Metro 6R4 2500 Plymouth Yealmbridge
82  Chris Slade Ford 2000 Plymouth Plymouth

83  Michael Butler Ford Escort MK2 1998 Plymouth Newtown Abbot
84  Danielle Furzeland Ford escort 1998 South Hams  Plymouth

E1 - Racing cars up to 1100cc.
Class Record: 34.74

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
85  Richard John Opie OMS PR 998 Torbay Redruth
86  Shelly Deacon OMS PR 998 Truro & District St Dennis

E2 - Racing cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc.
Class Record: 33.19

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
87  Andrew Forsyth OMS CF04 1400 Woolbridge Blandford Forum
88  Mike Roland OMS CF04 1300 ? Bude

Find out more about the

Triple M / Pirelli HSA Speed
Championship

by visiting the website

SeLBMEY  www.hillclimbandsprint.co.uk

HILLCLIMB & SPRINT A
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E3 - Racing cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc.
Class Record: 32.59

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
89  Phil Montgomery-Smith  OMS 2000M 1299 Truro & District St Austell
90  Andrew Dinner Pilbeam MP82 1998 Camel Vale Launceston

E4 - Racing cars over 2000cc.
Class Record: 32.61

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
91 Terry Graves Gould DJ55XD 2650 Newquay AC  Launceston

G1 - TR cars Any CC.
Class Record: 43.65

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
93  Chris Smith Triumph TR3A 2188 TRRegister ~ Plymouth
94 John Blake Triumph TR4 2284 TRRegister ~ Barnstaple

G2 - Formula Ford Any CC.
Class Record: 40.07

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
95  Russell Haynes Zeus ZR163 1598 HSA Towcester

95a  Mark Haynes Zeus ZR 163 1600 HSA Silverstone

96  Carole Nicholls Nike Mark 4 1600 HSA Abergavenny

Find out more about the

ACSMC Hillclimb Championship

Sponsor: Hamilton Motorsport Ltd.
by visiting the website
www.acsmc.com




OFFICIALS

Motorsport UK Steward
Event Stewards

Clerk of the Course

Deputy Clerks of the Course
Motorsport UK Scrutineer
Motorsport UK Environmental Scrutineer
Motorsport UK Timekeeper
Secretary of the Meeting
Medical Officer

Chief Marshal
Commentators

Results Official
Safeguarding Officer

R Gillard

KJ Mason, J Williams, B Benson
J Brooks

J Hayes, G Thomas, P Muspratt
J Cooper

L Palmer

S Forsyth

L Locke

Dr. S Hateley

R Brooks

P English & D Pearce

D Locke

Dr. S Hateley & A Selley

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The organisers would like to take this opportunity to thank the following
people, without whose help & co-operation this event would not have been

possible.

Mr. T Williams & Family
All the Staff & Residents at Werrington Park

Treburley Garage KJ Mason
Minerva Signs, Taunton Varley Trophies
Westcountry Rescue Dr. S Hateley

Strode Sound
Action Fire

Cornwall Conveniences
Practical Car & Van Rental

T&D Catering JRB Haulage

Terry Graves Electrical
Tinhay Building Supplies
SW Merc Services

Eagle Plant Hire
B Benson
R J Davey Agricultural Contracting

All Marshals & Helpers



Caution: , Spectator
Top Car Park

£

Spectator crossing
open approximately
every 20/minutes




" Richard'Williams in the Porsche

Sunday 30th April 2023
Entry List

A1 - Road Cars Series Production up to 1400cc.

Class Record: 43.09

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
1 Jenny Howells Hillman Super Imp 1020 Woolbridge Lymington

1a  Alex Howells Hillman Super Imp 1020 Woolbridge Lymington

2 Robert Selley Austin Mini 1380 Plymouth Plymouth

3 Julian Rinaldi Ford Fiesta 998 Woolbridge Lyme Regis

4 Paul Prance MG ZR 1396 North Devon  Bideford

A2 - Road Cars Series Production over 1400cc and up to 1800cc.

Class Record: 41.16

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
5 John Burton MG MGF 1796 Woolbridge Taunton

6 Martin Ellis Ford Escort Mk2 1720 Plymouth Plymouth

7 Steven Hepworth Ford Cortina GT 1558 Woolbridge Seaton

8 Tom Mayhew Toyota MR2 MkI 1597 Camel Vale Launceston

9 James Hudson VW Golf 1781  Torbay Ottery St Mary
10 Pete Ramsden Toyota MR2 1794  Woolbridge Andover

11 John Walker MG ZR 160 1796 South Hams  Plymouth



A3 - Road Cars Series Production over 1800cc and up to 2600cc.

Class Record: 39.64

Car Driver

14 Michael Bartlett
14a  Pekka Tulokas
15 Philip Mitchell
16 John White

17 Keith Seume
18  Peter Depla

19 Steve Roue

20  Harry Harris

21 Giles Maddever
22 Glenn Jones

23 Martin Cocks
24 Martin Prescott
25  Steve Clarke
26 John Wells

27 Russ Clarke

28  Andrew Phillips

A4 - Road Cars Series Production over 2600cc.
Class Record: 37.55

Car Driver
30 Jack Elis
30a  Nick Ellis

31 Simon Glover
31a  Martyn Glover
32 Richard Sanders
33 Adrian Crawford
34 Wayne Neal

35  Alan Goodair

36 Richard Smith
37  Rob Kavanagh

Model

Mazda mx5

Mazda MX5

Abarth Competizione
Audi S3

Porsche 914
Volkswagen Golf Mk4
Audi TT

Mazda MX5

Lotus

Mini Cooper S
Renault Clio Cup 172
Ford Fiesta

Audi TT QS

Mazda MX5

Mini Cooper S
Peugeot

Model

Subaru impreza
Subaru impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 4 RS
Mitsubishi Evo.4 RS
BMW Compact
Porsche 911
Mitsubishi evo5

VW Golf R

Audi A3 2.0 Tdi Quattro
Porsche 911 3.0

cC
1800
1800
1368
1781
2258
1984
1781
1798
1796
1598
2000
1596
1800
1600
1570
1900

cC
2500
2500
2000
1995
2800
3000
2000
2000
1968
2996

Club

Bristol

HSA

Truro & District
Plymouth
Woolbridge
Exeter

Truro & District
Torbay

Truro & District
Woolbridge
Woolbridge
Farnborough
Woolbridge
Woolbridge
Woolbridge
Exeter

Club
Plymouth
Plymouth
Torbay

Torbay

South Hams
Truro & District
Torbay

?

Torbay
Truro & District

Home Town
Rudloe
Gloucester
Redruth

St. Austell
Lostwithiel
Lifton
Plymouth
Axminster
Pelynt
Exeter
Exeter
Exeter
Cullompton
Whimple
Thorverton
Winkleigh

Home Town
Kingsbridge
Kingsbridge
Broadclyst
Exeter
Trelights
Saltash
Paignton
Bodmin

Ottery Saint Mary
Plymouth

B2 - Road Cars Specialist Production. Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc.

Class Record: 38.81

Car Driver

38  John Simpson
39 lan Chambers
40 Trevor Parsons
41 Nathan Mitchell
42 lan Hodgson
43 Graham Seear
44 James Nash
45 lan Harrison
46 Tris White

Model

Westfield SE
Caterham

Caterham Lotus 7
Sylva Striker
Westfield Se i
Sylva Fury
Caterham Roadsport
TVR Vixen

Westfield SEi

Find out more about the
Tyremarks
ASWMC Hillclimb Championship

by visiting the website
www.aswmc.org.uk

CC
1700
1588
1798
1600
179
1796
1800
1700
1700

Club
Plymouth
Camel Vale
Torbay

Truro & District
Torbay
Plymouth
Camel vale
Plymouth
Camel Vale

Home Town
Yelverton

St Austell
Taunton
Camborne
Exeter
Penzance
Bude

Bude

Bodmin




Andy Slade in the Metro 6R4

B3 - Road Cars Specialist Production. Car engines over 1800cc and all Motor Cycle Engines.

Class Record: 37.34

Car Driver

47a  Victoria Laakkonen
48  Joe Keep

49 Derrick Preston

50  lanIngleheart

51 Adrian Clements
52 Simon Ambler

53  Jim Faulkner

54 Peter Bowden

C1 - Modified Cars Series Production up to 1400cc.

Class Record: 39.76
Car Driver

55  John Tandy

56 Keith Forrest

57 Peter Crewes

Model

Caterham 7
Westfield

Westfield SEiw
Westfield SE
Westfield SEIW
Caterham

Westfield Wide Body
MK INDY

Model
MG Midget
Austin Mini

Rover Britax Mini Cooper

CC
1998
2000
2000
1998
1340
2300
1998
1300

CC
1310
1380
1380

Club
Woolbridge
Woolbridge
Torbay
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Woodbridge
Plymouth

Club
Torbay
B-O-S
Plymouth

C2 - Modified Cars Series Production over 1400cc up to 1800cc.

Class Record: 38.37

Car Driver

58  Jonathan Wright
58a  Anthony Wright
59  Neil Tuckey

60  Richard Worth
61 Andrew Webber
62  Shaun Tuckey

C3 - Modified Cars Series Production over 1800cc.

Class Record: 37.48

Car Driver

63 Paul Meadows

64 James Rushworth
65 Richard Williams
66  Josiah Clarke

67 Jason MacDonald

Model

VW Golf GTI
VW Golf GTI
Ford Fiesta
Ford Puma
Lotus Elan+2
Ford Ka

Model

Renault Clio 182

BMW E30

Porsche gt3

Toyota Starlet

Subaru Impreza Wagon

CC
1799
1799
1660
1679
1760
1600

Club

Taunton
Taunton
Torbay
Woolbridge
HSA

Truro & District

Club
Woolbridge
Plymouth
Truro & District
Woolbridge
Truro & District

Home Town
Salisbury
Honiton
Bideford
Plymouth
Bristol

Redruth
Congresbury
Plymouth

Home Town
Dunsford
Bridgwater
Paignton

Home Town
Wellington
Wellington
Bridgwater
Blandford Forum
West Malling
Teignnmouth

Home Town
Barry

Milborne Port
Saltash

Exeter

Truro



C4 - Modified Cars Specialist Production Car engines & Motor cycle engines.

Class Record: 36.59

Car Driver Model

69  Philip Pearn Stuart Taylor R1
70 Paul Reynolds Caterham

71 Peter Ede Westfield SEi
72 Andy Wiliams Westfield SE

D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc.

Class Record: 36.34

Car Driver Model
73 David Yeo Legend 34 Ford Coupe
73a  JanYeo Legend

74 Alexander De Vries
75 Francis Gillett
76 Roy Sims

Citroen BMW R1150 2cv
Radical Clubsport
Singer Chamois Supersport

D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc.

Class Record: 34.39

Car Driver Model

77 Richard Sanders Ford Escort MK1
D3 - Rally Cars.

Class Record: 38.37

Car Driver Model

78  Alf Chanter Honda Civic EP3
78a  Michael Perkin Honda Civic Type R
79 Mike Dixon Ford Escort Mk1
80 Steve Furzeland Subaru WRC s12
81  Andy Slade MG Metro 6R4
82 Chris Slade Ford

83 Michael Butler

Ford Escort MK2

E1 - Racing cars up to 1100cc.

Class Record: 34.74

Car Driver Model
85  Richard John Opie OMS PR
86  Shelly Deacon OMS PR

E2 - Racing cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc.

Class Record: 33.19

Car Driver Model
87  Andrew Forsyth OMS CF04
88 Mike Roland OMS CF04

CC Club Home Town
998 Plymouth Plymouth
1585 Taunton Dulverton
1998 Woolbridge Soar Malborough
1998 Truro & District Mevagissey
CC Club Home Town
1300 Exeter Exeter

1300 Torbay Exeter

1150  Plymouth Plymouth
1164 Truro & District Newquay

1137 Torbay Newton Abbot
CC Club Home Town
2000 Plymouth Plymouth
CC Club Home Town
2000 Plymouth Plymouth
1998 Plymouth Tavistock
1998 Exeter Holsworthy
1998 Plymouth Plymouth
2500 Plymouth Yealmbridge
2000 Plymouth Plymouth
1998 Plymouth Newtown Abbot
CC Club Home Town
998 Torbay Redruth

998 Truro & District St Dennis

CC Club Home Town
1400 Woolbridge Blandford Forum
1300 ? Bude
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Find out more about the

Revington TR/TR Register Sprint

and Hillclimb Championship
by visiting the website
www.tr-register.co.uk




<~ SNeily Deacon i REE Histech DP in 2021

E3 - Racing cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc.
Class Record: 32.59

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
89  Phil Montgomery-Smith  OMS 2000M 1299 Truro & District St Austell
90  Andrew Dinner Pilbeam MP82 1998 Camel Vale Launceston

E4 - Racing cars over 2000cc.
Class Record: 32.61

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
91 Terry Graves Gould DJ55XD 2650 Newquay AC  Launceston
92  Roger Jordan Chevron B42 3940 Plymouth Holsworthy

G2 - Formula Ford Any CC.
Class Record: 40.07

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
95  Russell Haynes Zeus ZR163 1598 HSA Towcester
95a  Mark Haynes Zeus ZR 163 1600 HSA Silverstone

96  Carole Nicholls Nike Mark 4 1600 HSA Abergavenny

G3 - Vintage Cars.
Class Record: 49.30

Car Driver Model CC Club Home Town
97  David Keefe Riley Brooklands 1087 Truro & District Penryn

98  Simon Kelleway Riley Sprite 1496 Plymouth Bideford

99  Sara Kelleway Riley Sprite 1496 Plymouth Bideford

ECU REMAPPING & DIAGNOSTIC SPECIALISTS

01822 611321
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2 COUNTIES

Plumbing & Heating Ltd
&) Plumbing &) Heating €)Gas

Tel: 01752 695 550 Mob: 07734 364 995

www.2countiesplumbingandheating.co.uk
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Boiler Gas Plumbing
Repairs Work Maintenance
Heating Boiler Boiler

Maintenance Replacements Servicing



From 12 Car Rallies ...

.. To Treasure Hunts and
Scatter Rallies ...

If you have enjoyed your time here at Werrington Park, why not
join us at Wiscombe Park near Honiton on 3rd & 4th September,
when we will be joining with other clubs in the area to put on the “5
Clubs” Wiscombe Hillclimb - an event similar to today. Details can
be found at
www.wiscombepark.co.uk



... To Hillclimbs, Sprints
and Autotests ...
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... To Marshalling, Officiating and
Organising.

Photq/ courtesy of Linda Locke

If you would like to know more about the wide range of motor
sporting activities that Plymouth Motor Club provide, please come
and talk to the Plymouth Motor Club officials, who can be found in

the white marquee in the bottom paddock, or visit our website.
Alternatively, fill in the membership form at
www.plymouthmotorclub.co.uk/membership to join the club. As a
member you will be emailed a monthly magazine which details the
current and future activities of the club.
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NOTICES

Admission

It is a condition of admission that all
persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation
and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land
and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles and passengers in the
vehicles, are absolved from all
liability arising out of accidents
causing damage or personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise)
however caused to spectators and
ticket holders.

Car Park

Vehicles are taken into the Car
Park on condition that the club shall
not be liable for loss or damage to
the vehicle, or of, or to any part or
accessory thereof, or of, or to any
animal or thing left in or about the

vehicle, in whatever way or by
whatever means such loss or
damage may be caused.

Amend or Cancel

The organisers reserve the right to
amend or cancel the meeting
without notice.

Entries
The Plymouth Motor Club Ltd
accepts entries from drivers’

nominations in good faith and every
effort is made to adhere to the
printed programme. The club
cannot, however accept
responsibility for the failure of any
car or driver to appear.

Animals

In the interest of the safety of
human lives (including spectators,
competitors and officials) animals
are NOT permitted within any of the
public enclosures adjacent to the
track.

Please Keep Werrington Tidy
After the hill climb event,
Werrington Park provides grazing
for sheep and cattle. PLEASE put
all of your rubbish in the bins
provided. If you cannot find one in
your immediate vicinity please
either keep the litter until you locate
a bin or alternatively take it home.
Your assistance in this matter is
critical and we thank you for your
consideration.

Conduct
Please obey the instructions of
officials and marshals. They are

serving the best interests and
safety of  competitors and
spectators.
Authority

This weekend’s events are held
under the General Regulations of
Motorsport UK (incorporating the
provisions of the International
Sporting Code of the FIA) and the
Supplementary Regulations issued
by the promoting club. Interclub
Permit Number 130515 has been
issued.
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We invite you to
visit our World
of Porsche.

In our showroom you'll find 70- Sales
100 Porsche in stock - All models

from nearly new to Vintage,

covering 70 years of Porsche Servicing

a Porsche, get in
touch to see how
we can support
your motoring
needs.

Restoration

Motorsport

willlamscrawford.co.uk
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